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EHF Champions League Women group phase ready for its return

Women'’s elite club handball returns to the spotlight in the second weekend of the new year when
the EHF Champions League Women 2025/26 resumes with its group phase after an eight-week
break. There are still six more rounds to be played in Europe’s top flight before all teams advancing
to the play-offs, or directly to the quarter-finals, will be confirmed. The next steps on the Road to
Budapest are ahead and fans across the globe are eager to see which teams can challenge defending
champions Gyori Audi ETO KC for the title this season.

Many stars that light up the EHF Champions League week after week shone for their respective
national teams at the 2025 IHF Women’s World Championship in the Netherlands and Germany last
November and December. After Norway celebrated gold, Germany earned silver, France won bronze,
and the Netherlands settled for fourth, players from those countries will return to their club teams
full of confidence — most notably Team Esbjerg star Henny Reistad, who picked up the top scorer
and MVP titles alongside her gold medal with Norway.

Reistad, who is also the top scorer of the EHF Champions League group phase after eight rounds,
might feel Esbjerg have room to improve in group B. The Danish side, participants in the EHF FINAL4
in each of the past four seasons, gathered nine points from eight rounds so far and are ranked fourth.
This group is led by Gyor with a perfect eight wins from eight matches, closely followed by Metz
Handball, who were defeated by Gyor but won their other seven matches.

Romanian side Gloria Bistrita have enjoyed a remarkable start and rank third with 12 points. Further
down, it seems likely that DVSC Schaeffler, Storhamar Handball Elite, Borussia Dortmund (all on four
points) and OTP Group Buducnost (one point) are going to battle it out for two play-off spots.

Over in group A, Brest Bretagne Handball restart their campaign as the leaders with 14 points, one
ahead of last season’s runners-up Odense Handbold. In third and fourth position, respectively, FTC-
Rail Cargo Hungaria and Ikast Handbold (both on 10 points) are the closest challengers of the leading
duo as this section is also heading to an exciting finish of the group phase.

CSM Bucuresti, HC Podravka, and Krim OTP Group Mercator are the likely candidates for two more
play-off spots in group A, while Sola HK will need to start gathering points soon if they want to
maintain any hopes of stretching their European season beyond the group phase.

Everything is set for another fascinating finish to the group phase, with the 14th and last round
scheduled for 21/22 February 2026. Handball fans, both in the arenas and across the globe, will
closely follow the chase for knockout tickets during the action-packed Saturdays and Sundays in
weeks to come!

Yours in sport,

Michael Wiederer
EHF President
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From court
to comfort

For eight thrilling years, Gorenje has stood
alongside Europe’s top handball teams — and the
fans who cheer them on. Now, as Official Partner
of both the men’s and women’s competitions of
the EHF Champions League, we bring that same
winning spirit home. From fast-paced matches
to everyday moments, our appliances are built
for champions — designed to simplify your daily
victories.
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ULTIMATE

Compiletely controlled bounce. Extreme durability. &F

Optimal roundness. Perfect grip and soft feel.
Official match ball of the EHF Champions League Women. cHI.AE'gEIluENs

SHOP NOW AT

EHF.SELECT-SPORT.COM
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11
12
13
18
19
22
24
25
26
29
35
37
71
81
85
92
93

First name
Alicia
Konszuéla
Océane
Kata

Flora Hanna
Jessica
Petra
Vivien
Daniela
Jovana
Mira
Liliana
Luca
Kristin

Lili
Dorottya
Mirtill
Nina
Gréta
Déra
Adrianna

Surname

Toublanc
Hamori
Sercien-Ugolin
Juhasz
Magyar

Ryde

Tovizi
Grosch

de Jong
Jovovic
Vamos
Csernyanszki
Ratalics
Thorleifsdottir
Csamango
Baranyi
Petrus

Szabo
Majoros
Hornyak
Placzek

Nat.

FRA

HUN
FRA

HUN
HUN
SWE
HUN
HUN
SWE
SRB

HUN
HUN
HUN
SWE
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
POL

Position

Right wing
Right back
Right back
Line player
Left wing
Goalkeeper
Line player
Right wing
Centre back
Left back
Left wing
Centre back
Right wing
Left back
Centre back
Centre back
Left wing
Centre back
Goalkeeper
Left back
Goalkeeper

Date of birth

03/05/1996
04/08/1996
15/12/1997
02/01/2004
26/09/2007
18/05/1994
15/03/1999
17/04/1997
01/09/1998
04/12/2001
23/02/2003
25/08/2004
11/06/2006
13/01/1998
01/12/2005
10/03/2006
14/11/2001
18/12/2001
28/02/2007
24/01/1992
10/12/1993

Place of birth

Saint Brieuc, FRA
Salgétarjan, HUN
Cherbourg, FRA
Békéscsaba, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Ostra Torn, SWE
Nyiregyhaza
Budapest
Stockholm, SWE
Vrbas, SRB

Ozd, HUN
Debrecen, HUN
Debrecen, HUN
Lanna, SWE
Szeged, HUN
Kecskemét, HUN
Debrecen, HUN
Debrecen, HUN
Szeged, HUN
Debrecen, HUN
Lezno, POL
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cm

169
168
175
186
164
185
178
168
175
181
170
164
165
182
169
164
169
171
175
179
174
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No. First name Surname Nat. Position Date of birth Place of birth cm
6 Malin Aune NOR Right wing 04/03/1995 Selbu, NOR 165
7 Ingeborg Monné NOR Left wing 23/05/2004 Elverum, NOR 172
9 Mathilde Rivas-Toft NOR  Right back 16/04/1997 Lgrenskog, NOR 172
10 Kristin Venn NOR Left wing 05/03/1994 Orkdal, NOR 168
11 Tonje Enkerud NOR Centre back 21/08/1994 Elverum, NOR 177
15 Elise Skinnehaugen NOR Right back 03/06/1996 Hamar, NOR 168
16 Julie Nordevall NOR Goalkeeper 30/05/2006 Fredrikstad, NOR 168
18 Pernille Brandenborg FAR Line player 29/06/1997 Svendborg, DEN 185
19 Celina Vatne NOR Left back 20/01/2002 Kristiansand, NOR 183
20 Nora Isabell NOR  Right wing 21/01/2005 Brumunddal, NOR 180
25 Anniken Obaidli NOR Centre back 22/06/1995 Molde, NOR 172
29 Ada Aalstad NOR Left back 09/10/2006 Hamar, NOR 175
30 Eli Marie Raasok NOR Goalkeeper 21/11/1996 Fredrikstad, NOR 175
31 Kjerstin Boge Solas NOR Left back 31/12/1997 Bergen, NOR 182
33 Sanne Hagen NOR Right back 01/04/2003 Notodden, NOR 173
37 Oda Mastad NOR  Line player 01/01/1997 Trondheim, NOR 174
55 June Cecilie  Krogh NOR Goalkeeper 02/12/2003 Oslo, NOR 187
67 Veronika Mala CZE Left wing 06/05/1994 Pisek, CZE 169
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747 Harro
747 Harro
747 Harro
747, Harro
747 Harro
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